Tuition and Fees Spr & Sum 2024

Credits Tuition Tuition not Fees Excess Total
paid by Credit
TOPS Fee

1 $133.93 $5.03 $90.00 $228.96
2 267.86 10.06 125.00 402.92
3 401.79 15.09 160.00 576.88
4 535.72 20.12 195.00 750.84
5 669.65 25.15 230.00 924.80
6 803.58 30.18 265.00 1,098.76
7 937.51 35.21 300.00 1,272.72
8 1,071.44 40.24 335.00 1,446.68
9 1,205.37 45.27 370.00 1,620.64
10 1,339.30 50.30 405.00 1,794.60
11 1,473.23 55.33 440.00 1,968.56
12-15 1,607.07 60.45 475.00 2,142.52
16 1,607.07 60.45 475.00 $150.96 2,293.48
17 1,607.07 60.45 475.00 301.92 2,444 .44
18 1,607.07 60.45 475.00 452.88 2,595.40
19 1,607.07 60.45 475.00 603.84 2,746.36
20 1,607.07 60.45 475.00 754.80 2,897.32
21+ 1,607.07 60.45 475.00 905.76 3,048.28

Credits over 21 are charged an excess credit fee of $905.76 + $150.96 for each credit over 21.

Courses delivered online are charged per credit and are exempt from the 12-credit charge maximums and excess

credit fee.

Fee Detail — Charged per credit to a maximum of 12 credits

Academic Excellence $7.00
Building Use $4.00
ERP $5.00
Operational $3.00
Student Activities $4.00
Student Services $7.00
Technology $5.00
Fee Detail — Flat rate, regardless of the number of credits
Access $50.00
SGA $5.00
Other Fees

Course-specific

Inclusive Access Fee
Late Registration

Late Graduation
E-Learning

as indicated on specific courses
as indicated on specific courses

$25.00
$50.00
$40.00




